13 JUL 2013

Result of Tie

Daily Telegraph

500x

NRA 144th Imperial Meeting

The Daily Telegraph Challenge Cup, an N.R.A. Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1

Mr GE Morris

A Silver Bar and £20.00

2

Mr JA Haward

A Bronze Bar and £10.00

3

Mr R Birtwistle

Winners of a Bronze Bar

4
5
6

Mr BJ Wood
Mr MI Buchanan

Mr PWG Glen

Mr TJD Raincock
Mr JP Bailey

Dr PD Sykes

Mr CN Tremlett
Capt AW Gill
Mr MJ O'Leary

Mr PG Kent GC
Miss LE Kennedy
Mr PA Haasbroek
Mrs MM Norman
Mr ITG Shaw

Mr DC Luckman
Mr PB Vamplew
Mr SM Negus
Maj J Cload

Mr P Patel

Mr LM Peden

Mr RCH Courtney
Mr MG Whicher
Mr D Coleman
Mr GS Cotton

Mr KWD Ramsey

Mr LR Braithwaite
Miss JF Hossack

Mr RSF Shouler

Mr TP Clarke

Mr R Winney

Mr A Chown

Mr JC Cockerill

Mr PJS Bysshe

Cdt Sgt T Matthewson
Mr JDH Hearn

Mr T Keen

Dr CD Haley
Mr ML Millar
Mr AC Brooker
Mr A Godliman
Miss CA Evans
Mr H Sanders
Mr PJR Holden
Mr CD Heales
Mr AK Fitch

XS

XS

(0N
XS
0s

QO0OOrX»>»QQ0>»>>» —H000X>X>>>
[ IV R T V2

Uppingham Veterans RC

Exonia & Tiverton RC

Manydown RC

Katandra RC
Australia

Athelings

Old Epsomian RC

Bedfordians RC
Windsor RC
ATSC
Manydown RC

Old Epsomian RC
Nottingham City RC
Witwatersrand
Jersey RC

Old Epsomian RC
Sedgemoor TSC
Canada

Canberra RC
Cheltenham College
Old Epsomian RC
NLRC

Australia

Old Guildfordians RC
NLRC

Horsham R&PC

Old Epsomian RC

Guyana NRA

East of Scotland RC
Langar RC

Central Bankers RC
Old Haberdashers
Lloyds TSBRC

Oxford University RC
Ricochet RC
Athelings

Canada

University of Southampton
OCRA

Comber RC

Oxford University RC
ATSC

OGRE

Old Wellingburian

OGRE

OGRE

NRA

VVVV5VVVV5VVVVV
Tie: 25.5v v

VV5VV5VVVVVVVVV
Tie: 25.5v 5

VVV5VVVVVVVVVV5
Tie: 25.3v

5VVVVVVVVVVVVV5
Tie: 25.3v

VVVVVVV5VV5VVVV
Tie: 25.2v

VVVVVVV5V5VVVVV
Tie: 24.4v

VVV5V5VVVVVVVVV
Tie: 24.4v
V5VVVVVVVVVVVV5
Tie: 24.3v
55VVV5VVVVVVVVV
V5VV55VVVVVVVVV
VV5VV5V5VVVVVVV
5VV5VVVV5VVVVVV

VVV5V5VVVV5VVVVY
VV5VVVV5VVV5VVV
5VVV5VVVVVVV5VV
V5VVVV5VVVVV5VV
VVVV5VVVVVV55VV
V5V5VVVVVVVVVV5
VV5VVV5VVVVVVV5
VVVVVVVV5VV5VV5
555VVVVV5VVVVVV
V55VVVV5VVV5VVV
V5VVV5VVVV55VVV
VV5VVV5VVV55VVV
V55VVVV5VVVV5VV
V5VVV5V5VVVVV5V
5V5VVVVVVVVV5V5
5V5V5VVV55VVVVV

5V555VVVVVVVV5V
V5VV555VVVVVV5V
V5VV5VVVV5V5V5V
5VVVV5VVVV5V55V
VV5V5VVVVVV555V
5VVV5VVVVV5VV55
VVVVV5VV5VVV555
VV55V55V55VVVVVY
V55V5VVV55VV5VV
5VVV5VV55VV55vV

V5VV5VVV5V5V55V
V5V5VV5VVV55VV5
V5V5VV555VV55VV
VV5VVVV555555VV
5V555V55VVV55VV
5VVV5V5V5V5555V
555VV5VV5VVV555
V55V5VVV5VV5555
555VV55V55VVV55
VVVVVVVVVVV5V45

Total Entry: 867

75.13v. £4

75.13v. £4

X Class Tankard

75.13v
75.13v. £4
75.13v. £4
75.13v. £4
O Class Tankard
75.13v. £4
75.13v. £4
75.12v  £4
75.12v  £4
75.12v
75.12v

A Class Tankard
75.12v
75.12v
75.12v  £4
75.12v
75.12v  £4
75.12v
75.12v
75.12v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v  £4
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
75.10v
Last ‘X’ In
75.10v  £4
75.10v  f£4
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
T Class Tankard
75.9v
75.9v
75.8v
75.8v
75.7v f£4
75.7v £4
75.7v
75.7v £4
75.6v
74.12v £ 4



112
113
114

Mr BH Jones
Mr M Cooper
Mr PJ Chance
Mr PG Cann

B Hendrikz

Col FC Sykes

Miss GE Coburn
Mr RM Culverwell
Mr SDJ Glanville
Mr HJM Awin

Mr. K.W Fierling
Sgt. MTJ Downes
Mr MD Jenvey
Miss AR Southall
Air Cdre JA Ford
Miss A Strain

Mr BH Hayes

Cdt M L Henderson
Cdt AD Partridge
Mr CJF Rowley
Cadet M Rainier-Kirkwood
Mr TA Dowley

Mr R Kloosterman
Mr SB-M Brewer-Marchant
Mr JD Badman

Pte L Bennett
Miss MZJ Boston
Mr T Smith

Mr M. S. Le Maitre
Mr RW McVeigh

Mr SL Cleveland
Mr MJL Traynor
Sjt N Boyle

Mr JS Shepherd
Mr B Taylor

Dr JC Jobling

Mr RS Binns

Miss LG Taylor
Mr MS Shaw
Cadet J Lei

Sgt J H Howard
Mr MM Makin

Cdt B Charlton
Mr B J Day

Mr OJLW Woolcott
Cpl K Milner

Mr LWHR Stewart
Mr B Creane

Mr DTA Cobb
Miss ZL Latimer
Mr NF Flint

Mr PJG Barber

Mr GR Bowman
Mr NJ Ball

Mr ASH McCullough
Miss EJ Nuttall
Mr D Rose

Mr DC Crispin

Mr JA Watson

Mr SKC Hunter
Major AR McLeod
Mr NBS Logan

Dr HHG Pollock

Mr GW Woodman
Mr SAJ Dowley
Mr JA Lindsay Il

A Altcar RC VVVV5VV4V5VV5vV
0 Comber RC V5VVV55VVVVV4vV
0OS Club 25 VVV4VVVV5VVV5V5
AS Exonia & Tiverton RC 5VVVVV5VVVVVV54
T SA Junior VV55VV45VVV5VVV
o ATRC V5VVV455VVVVV5V
o Ulster RA VVVV4VV5VVV555V
0 OGRE 5VVVVV5VV5VV54V
o RAF Air Cmd V54VVV5VVV5VVV5
o Old Epsomian RC 545VVVVVVVVVV55
T RCAC NRT VVV5V5455VV5VVV
0S  Athelings V5VV55V5VVVV54V
oS RAFTRC 5545VVVV5VVVVV5
o Athelings V55VV4V5VV5VVV5
TS  Old Framlinghamians RC VV5V5V5V4VV5VV5
T 2nd (NI) BN ACF V55VVV55VVV4VV5
0] Shepparton-Nathalia RC VV4V5VVV5V5VV55
T RCAC NRT VVVV4VV55VVV555
o Greshams RC 5VVVVVVVVV55455
0 NLRC VV55VVV5VVVV545
TS  Wellington College V55VVV5VV5VV5v4
TS  Gloucestershire 555VVV45VV55VvV
o KSV Rotterdam 55VV5V5V5VV45vV
T Elizabeth College 5VVVV5V55V554vV
(0 Imperial College RPC 545VVV555VVVV5V
TS  ATSC 5VV54VVV555VV5V
0S  OGRE V55VVVVV5545V5V
o Bunhill Rifle Club 55VV55VVVVV455V
T Elizabeth College 55V5V5V4VVVV5V5
(0] Dungannon V5V5V5554VVV55V
o Old Epsomian RC VV5V5V55V55V45V
(0] Cambridge University RA 55V555VVVV5V4V5
o Somerset ACF 4V55VV5V5VV5V55
o Oxford University RC 55VVV4V5VV5V555
0S  ATSC 5VV5V5VVV5V5545
oS Langar RC V54V5555V5V5VV5
T LMRA 5VVV555555V54V5
T Old Epsomian RC VVV4555VVVVVVVv4
T Oxford University RC 5VV4VVV5V4VVV55
T Wellington College 5VVVVVV4VV55V54
T RCAC NRT 5VV555VV454VVVV
T RCAC NRT 45VV4V5VV555VVV
T Northumbria ACF 5VVV45555VVv4vV
T RNTRC V5555V54V4VV5VvV
TS RGS Guildford VVVV5VV5V454555
T Durham ATC 5554V5V4555VVVV
TS  Athelings 54V55V5V4V555VV
T Surrey RA 55555V5445V5VVvV
TS  Wandsworth FBRC V5545V54V5555VV
T Ulster RA VV5555555554VVv4
T RCAC NRT VV444VVVVVVVVV5
T Elizabeth College VVV4V4V45VV5VVV
XS DCRA 5V55VVVVV5V5VvV
XS Stock Exchange RC 5VVV5VV5V5V5VvY
X City RC VVVV55VVV55VV5V
XS ATSC 5V5VVVVV55VV55V
XS  Old Epsomian RC V555VVVVVVVV555
X Dorking & District RC V555V5VVV55VV5V
XS Uppingham Veterans RC V55VV5VV5V55V5V
X Old Epsomian RC V5V5VVVV5V5555V
X ATSC 5V5V55VV5VV5VV5
X Wandsworth FBRC 5V5V55V55V5VVV5
XS  OGRE 5VVV555VV5VV555
The Following Competitors are eligible for Sweep Prizes Only
AS  Canada 5V5VV4V55VVVVVV
AS  Athelings VV5VVV55V5VV4vV
AS  OCRA VVV4V5VV55VVV5V

74.11v
74.11v
74.11v
74.11v

74.10v
74.10v
74.10v
74.10v
74.10v
74.10v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.7v
74.7v
74.7v
74.7v
74.7v
74.7v
74.6v

Last ‘O’ In

74.5v
73.10v
73.9v
73.9v
73.8v
73.8v
73.8v
73.7v
73.7v
73.6v
73.6v
73.5v
73.5v
73.4v
72.11v
72.10v

Last ‘T’ In

75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.9v
75.9v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.7v
75.7v

74.10v
74.10v
74.10v

£4
£4

Last ‘A’ In

£4

£4

£4
£4

£4
£4

£4

£4
£4
£4



