Total Entry:

867

Daily Telegraph

500x

Result of Tie

The Daily Telegraph Challenge Cup, an 1 Mr GE Morris	N.R.A. XS	Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar ar Uppingham Veterans RC	nd £40.00 VVVV5VVV5VVVVV Tie: 25.5v V	75.13v	£ 4
A Silver Bar and £20.00					
2 Mr JA Haward	XS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	VV5VV5VVVVVVVV Tie: 25.5v 5	75.13v	£ 4
			Tie. 25.5V 5	X Class	Tankard
A Bronze Bar and £10.00					
3 Mr R Birtwistle	Χ	Manydown RC	VVV5VVVVVVVVV5 Tie: 25.3v	75.13v	
Winners of a Bronze Bar					
4 Mr BJ Wood	OS	Katandra RC	5VVVVVVVVVVV5	75.13v	£ 4
5 Mr Ml Buchanan	XS	Australia	Tie: 25.3v VVVVVV5VV5VVVV	75.13v	£ 4
6 Mr PWG Glen	OS	Athelings	Tie: 25.2v VVVVVV5V5VVVVV	75.13v	£ 4
			Tie: 24.4v		
					Tankard
7 Mr TJD Raincock	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVV5V5VVVVVVVVV Tie: 24.4v	75.13v	£ 4
8 Mr JP Bailey	XS		V5VVVVVVVVVVV5	75.13v	£ 4
o m or baney	λ.5		Tie: 24.3v	73.137	
9 Dr PD Sykes	XS	Bedfordians RC	55VVV5VVVVVVVV	75.12v	£ 4
10 Mr CN Tremlett	XS	Windsor RC	V5VV55VVVVVVVV	75.12v	£ 4
11 Capt AW Gill	X	ATSC	VV5VV5V5VVVVVV	75.12v	
12 Mr MJ O'Leary	Α	Manydown RC	5VV5VVVV5VVVVVV	75.12v	
12 Mr DC Vant CC	V	Old Faccinian DC	\^^(E\/E\/^\/\(\)		Tankard
13 Mr PG Kent GC	X	Old Epsomian RC	VVV5V5VVVV5VVVV	75.12v	
14 Miss LE Kennedy 15 Mr PA Haasbroek	O XS	Nottingham City RC Witwatersrand	VV5VVVV5VVV5VVV 5VVV5VVVVVV5VV	75.12v 75.12v	£ 4
16 Mrs MM Norman	A	Jersey RC	V5VVV5VVVVV5VV	75.12v 75.12v	L 4
17 Mr ITG Shaw	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVV5VVVVV55VV	75.12v 75.12v	£ 4
18 Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	V5V5VVVVVVVVV5	75.12v 75.12v	L T
19 Mr PB Vamplew	X	Canada	VV5VVV5VVVVVVV5	75.12v	
20 Mr SM Negus	XS	Canberra RC	VVVVVVV5VV5VV5	75.12v	
21 Maj J Cload	XS	Cheltenham College	555VVVV5VVVVVV	75.11v	
22 Mr P Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V55VVVV5VVV5VVV	75.11v	
23 Mr LM Peden	Χ	NLRC	V5VVV5VVVV55VVV	75.11v	
24 Mr RCH Courtney	OS	Australia	VV5VVV5VVV55VVV	75.11v	£ 4
25 Mr MG Whicher	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	V55VVVV5VVVV5VV	75.11v	
26 Mr D Coleman	A	NLRC	V5VVV5V5VVVVV5V	75.11v	
27 Mr GS Cotton	XS	Horsham R&PC	5V5VVVVVVVV5V5	75.11v	
28 Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5V5V5VVV55VVVVV	75.10v	ast 'X' In
29 Mr LR Braithwaite	OS	Guyana NRA	5V555VVVVVVVV5V	75.10v	£4
30 Miss JF Hossack	OS	East of Scotland RC	V5VV555VVVVVV5V	75.10v	£ 4
31 Mr RSF Shouler	A	Langar RC	V5VV5VVVV5V5V5V	75.10v	
32 Mr TP Clarke	Α	Central Bankers RC	5VVVV5VVVV5V55V	75.10v	
33 Mr R Winney	Α	Old Haberdashers	VV5V5VVVVV555V	75.10v	
34 Mr A Chown	Α	Lloyds TSBRC	5VVV5VVVV5VV55	75.10v	
35 Mr JC Cockerill	0	Oxford University RC	VVVVV5VV5VVV555	75.10v	
36 Mr PJS Bysshe	0	Ricochet RC	VV55V55V55VVVVV	75.9v	
37 Cdt Sgt T Matthewson	0 T	Athelings	V55V5VVV55VV5VV	75.9v	
38 Mr JDH Hearn	ı	Canada	5VVV5VV55VV55VV	75.9v	Tankard
39 Mr T Keen	Α	University of Southampton	V5VV5VVV5V5V55V	75.9v	iaiikalU
40 Dr CD Haley	A	OCRA	V5V5VV5VVV55VV5	75.9v 75.9v	
41 Mr ML Millar	Ä	Comber RC	V5V5VV555VV55VV	75.8v	
42 Mr AC Brooker	Ô	Oxford University RC	VV5VVVV555555VV	75.8v	
43 Mr A Godliman	OS	ATSC	5V555V55VVV55VV	75.7v	£ 4
44 Miss CA Evans	AS	OGRE	5VVV5V5V5V5555V	75.7v	£ 4
45 Mr H Sanders	Α	Old Wellingburian	555VV5VV5VV555	75.7v	
46 Mr PJR Holden	OS	OGRE	V55V5VVV5VV5555	75.7v	£ 4
47 Mr CD Heales	0	OGRE	555VV55V55VVV55	75.6v	C 4
48 Mr AK Fitch	OS	NRA	VVVVVVVVVV5V45	74.12v	£ 4

49 Mr BH Jones	Α	Altcar RC	VVVV5VV4V5VV5VV	74.11v
50 Mr M Cooper	0	Comber RC	V5VVV55VVVVV4VV	74.11v
51 Mr PJ Chance	OS	Club 25	VVV4VVV5VVV5V5	74.11v £ 4
52 Mr PG Cann	AS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	5VVVVV5VVVVV54	74.11v £ 4
53 B Hendrikz	_	CA lunior	\\\FE\\\\4E\\\\\E\\\\\	Last 'A' In
	T 0	SA Junior ATRC	VV55VV45VVV5VVV V5VVV455VVVVV5V	74.10v 74.10v
54 Col FC Sykes 55 Miss GE Coburn	0	Ulster RA	VVVV4VV5VVV555V	74.10v 74.10v
56 Mr RM Culverwell	0	OGRE	5VVVV5VV5VV54V	74.10v 74.10v
57 Mr SDJ Glanville	0	RAF Air Cmd	V54VV5VV5VV5	74.10v 74.10v
58 Mr HJM Awin	0	Old Epsomian RC	545VVVVVVVVVV55	74.10v 74.10v
59 Mr. K.W Fierling	T	RCAC NRT	VVV5V5455VV5VVV	74.10V 74.9V
60 Sgt. MTJ Downes	ÖS	Athelings	V5VV55V5VVVV54V	74.9v £ 4
61 Mr MD Jenvey	OS	RAFTRC	5545VVVV5VVVVV5	74.9v £ 4
62 Miss AR Southall	0	Athelings	V55VV4V5VV5VVV5	74.9v
63 Air Cdre JA Ford	TS	Old Framlinghamians RC	VV5V5V5V4VV5VV5	74.9v £ 4
64 Miss A Strain	Ť	2nd (NI) BN ACF	V55VVV55VVV4VV5	74.9v
65 Mr BH Hayes	Ö	Shepparton-Nathalia RC	VV4V5VVV5V5VV55	74.9v
66 Cdt M L Henderson	Ť	RCAC NRT	VVVV4VV55VVV555	74.9v
67 Cdt AD Partridge	Ö	Greshams RC	5VVVVVVVV55455	74.9v
68 Mr CJF Rowley	Ŏ	NLRC	VV55VVV5VVV545	74.9v
69 Cadet M Rainier-Kirkwoo		Wellington College	V55VVV5VV5VV5V4	74.9v £ 4
70 Mr TA Dowley	TS	Gloucestershire	555VVV45VV55VVV	74.8v £ 4
71 Mr R Kloosterman	Ö	KSV Rotterdam	55VV5V5V5VV45VV	74.8v
72 Mr SB-M Brewer-Marcha		Elizabeth College	5VVV5V55V554VV	74.8v
73 Mr JD Badman	OS	Imperial College RPC	545VVV555VVVV5V	74.8v £ 4
74 Pte L Bennett	TS	ATSC	5VV54VVV555VV5V	74.8v £ 4
75 Miss MZJ Boston	ÖS	OGRE	V55VVVVV5545V5V	74.8v
76 Mr T Smith	0	Bunhill Rifle Club	55VV55VVVVV455V	74.8v
77 Mr M. S. Le Maitre	Ť	Elizabeth College	55V5V5V4VVVV5V5	74.8v
78 Mr RW McVeigh	Ö	Dungannon	V5V5V5554VVV55V	74.7v
79 Mr SL Cleveland	Ö	Old Epsomian RC	VV5V5V55V55V45V	74.7v
80 Mr MJL Traynor	Ö	Cambridge University RA	55V555VVVV5V4V5	74.7v
81 Sjt N Boyle	Ö	Somerset ACF	4V55VV5V5V5V5	74.7v
82 Mr JS Shepherd	Ö	Oxford University RC	55VVV4V5VV5V555	74.7v
83 Mr B Taylor	ÖS	ATSC	5VV5V5VVV5V5545	74.7v
84 Dr JC Jobling	OS	Langar RC	V54V5555V5V5VV5	74.6v
0 1 21 00 005tmg	05	zangar Ke	(3.1,3333,3,3,7,	Last 'O' In
85 Mr RS Binns	Т	LMRA	5VVV555555V54V5	74.5v
86 Miss LG Taylor	Ť	Old Epsomian RC	VVV4555VVVVVV4	73.10v
87 Mr MS Shaw	Ť	Oxford University RC	5VV4VVV5V4VVV55	73.9v
88 Cadet J Lei	Т	Wellington College	5VVVVVV4VV55V54	73.9v
89 Sgt J H Howard	Т	RCAC NRT	5VV555VV454VVVV	73.8v
90 Mr MM Makin	Т	RCAC NRT	45VV4V5VV555VVV	73.8v
91 Cdt B Charlton	Т	Northumbria ACF	5VVV45555VVV4VV	73.8v
92 Mr B J Day	Т	RNTRC	V5555V54V4VV5VV	73.7v
93 Mr OJLW Woolcott	TS	RGS Guildford	VVVV5VV5V454555	73.7v £ 4
94 Cpl K Milner	Т	Durham ATC	5554V5V4555VVVV	73.6v
95 Mr LWHR Stewart	TS	Athelings	54V55V5V4V555VV	73.6v
96 Mr B Creane		Surrey RA		
	ı	Juli EV IVA	55555V5445V5VVV	73.5v
9/ Mr DTA Cobb	T TS		55555V5445V5VVV V5545V54V5555VV	73.5v 73.5v
97 Mr DTA Cobb 98 Miss ZL Latimer		Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA		73.5v 73.5v 73.4v
9/ Mr DTA CODD 98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint	TS T	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA	V5545V54V5555VV	73.5v 73.4v
98 Miss ZL Latimer	TS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4	73.5v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint	TS T T	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint	TS T T T	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber	TS T T T	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball	TS T T T XS XS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough	TS T T T XS XS XS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball	TS T T T XS XS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall	TS T T T XS XS XS X XS XS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV5 VVV4V4V45VV5VVV 5V55VVVVV5V5V5VVV VVVV55VVV55	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose	TS T T T XS XS XS X	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV5 VVV4V4V45VV5VVV 5V55VVVVV5V5V5VVV VVVV55VV55VV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose Mr DC Crispin	TS T T T XS XS XS X XS XS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC Dorking & District RC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose Mr DC Crispin Mr JA Watson	TS T T T XS XS XS X XS XS XS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC Dorking & District RC Uppingham Veterans RC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose Mr DC Crispin Mr JA Watson Mr SKC Hunter	TS T T T XS XS XS XS XS XS XS XS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC Dorking & District RC Uppingham Veterans RC Old Epsomian RC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose Mr DC Crispin Mr JA Watson Mr SKC Hunter Major AR McLeod	TS T T T XS XS XS XS XS XS XS X	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC Dorking & District RC Uppingham Veterans RC Old Epsomian RC ATSC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose Mr DC Crispin Mr JA Watson Mr SKC Hunter Major AR McLeod Mr NBS Logan	TS T T T XS XS XS XS XS XS XS X	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC Dorking & District RC Uppingham Veterans RC Old Epsomian RC ATSC Wandsworth FBRC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose Mr DC Crispin Mr JA Watson Mr SKC Hunter Major AR McLeod Mr NBS Logan	TS T T T XS XS XS XS XS XS X XS XS X	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC Dorking & District RC Uppingham Veterans RC Old Epsomian RC ATSC Wandsworth FBRC OGRE	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVVV	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose Mr DC Crispin Mr JA Watson Mr SKC Hunter Major AR McLeod Mr NBS Logan	TS T T T XS XS XS XS XS XS X XS XS X	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC Dorking & District RC Uppingham Veterans RC Old Epsomian RC ATSC Wandsworth FBRC	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVV5 VVV4V4V45V5VVV 5V55VVVV55V55V5V VVV55VV55	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose Mr DC Crispin Mr JA Watson Mr SKC Hunter Major AR McLeod Mr NBS Logan Dr HHG Pollock	TS T T T T XS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC Dorking & District RC Uppingham Veterans RC Old Epsomian RC ATSC Wandsworth FBRC OGRE Competitors are eligible for Sw Canada	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVV5 VVV4V4V45VV5VVV 5V55VVVVV55V55V5V VVV55VV55	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.7v
98 Miss ZL Latimer 99 Mr NF Flint 100 Mr PJG Barber Mr GR Bowman Mr NJ Ball Mr ASH McCullough Miss EJ Nuttall Mr D Rose Mr DC Crispin Mr JA Watson Mr SKC Hunter Major AR McLeod Mr NBS Logan Dr HHG Pollock	TS T T T XS	Wandsworth FBRC Ulster RA RCAC NRT Elizabeth College DCRA Stock Exchange RC City RC ATSC Old Epsomian RC Dorking & District RC Uppingham Veterans RC Old Epsomian RC ATSC Wandsworth FBRC OGRE Competitors are eligible for Sw	V5545V54V5555VV VV5555555554VV4 VV444VVVVVVV5 VVV4V4V45V5VVV 5V55VVVV55V55V5V VVV55VV55	73.5v 73.4v 72.11v 72.10v Last 'T' In 75.10v 75.10v 75.10v 75.9v 75.9v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.8v 75.7v 75.7v